
U. calvescens 2*
U. calvescens 1*
U. calvescens 3*

U. calvescens 6
U. calvescens 5

U. calvescens 7
U. calvescens 4*

U. subcalvescens

U. calvescens 9 var. subvellea
U. calvescens 8 var. subvellea

96
92

53

76

76
88

64
100

95

98

77
87

73

100

98

99

100

95

100

100

91

100

99

92

99

100

61

78

67

100
100

90

81

51

62

76

100

100

61

100

U. leprosa 3
U. leprosa 2

U. leprosa 4
U. leprosa 1
U. calvescens 15 var. hypomelaena
U. calvescens 14 var. hypomelaena

U. calvescens 12**
U. calvescens 11**

U. calvescens 13**
U. calvescens 10**

U. haplocarpa 7

U. haplocarpa 5
U. haplocarpa 6

U. haplocarpa 1

U. haplocarpa 2
U. haplocarpa 4

U. haplocarpa 3

U. dichroa 1

U. haplocarpa 8 var. subhirsuta
U. dichroa 2

U. haplocarpa 9

U. haplocarpa 12
U. haplocarpa 11

U. haplocarpa 13

U. haplocarpa 10

U. grisea 3
U. grisea 2
U. hirsuta 3
U. hirsuta 4

U. hirsuta 2
U. hirsuta 1
U. grisea 1

U. vellea
U. cinereorufescens 1

U. cinereorufescens 2
U. spodochroa

U. crustulosa 3
U. crustulosa 1
U. crustulosa 2

U. crustulosa 4

U. aprina 1
U. aprina 2

U. aprina 3
U. africana

U. dendrophora 1
U. dendrophora 3
U. dendrophora 2

U. decussata 2
U. decussata 3

U. decussata 1
U. nylanderiana 2
U. nylanderiana 1

U. arctica
U. polyphylla

U. rigida
U. muehlenbergii

L. papulosa
L. pustulata

L. pennsylvanica
U. mammulata

Hypocenomyce scalaris
Boreoplaca ultrafrigida

Ophioparma ventosa

U. vellea group

U. dichroa group

U. calvescens group

H1

H2
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0.005 substitutions/site


